

Wisconsin Rapids Public School District - Board of Education 510 Peach Street Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494

(715) 424-6701

Business Services Committee

John Benbow, Jr., Chairman Katherine Bielski-Medina, Member Troy Bier, Member John A Krings, President

January 4, 2021

LOCATION: Board of Education Conference Room A/B

TIME: Immediately following the Education Services Committee Meeting, but no earlier than

6:15 p.m.

I. Call to Order

II. **Public Comment**

III. **Business Services**

66.03.01 Inter-District Agreements – Special Needs Services – Approval

IV. **Updates and Reports**

Purchases - Update

V. Future Agenda Items

The Wisconsin open meetings law requires that the Board, or Board Committee, only take action on subject matter that is noticed on their respective agendas. Persons wishing to place items on the agenda should contact the District Office at 715-424-6701, at least seven working days prior to the meeting date for the item to be considered. The item may be referred to the appropriate committee or placed on the Board agenda as determined by the Superintendent and/or Board president.



Wisconsin Rapids Public School District - Board of Education 510 Peach Street Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494

(715) 424-6701

Business Services Committee

John Benbow, Jr., Chairman Katherine Bielski-Medina, Member Troy Bier, Member John A Krings, President

January 4, 2021

LOCATION: Board of Education Conference Room A/B

TIME: Immediately following the Education Services Committee Meeting, but no earlier than 6:15 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. **Public Comment**
- III. **Business Services**
 - 66.03.01 Inter-District Agreements Special Needs Services Approval A.

A Nekoosa resident student in need of speech and language services is attending the Biron Head Start program. Wisconsin Rapids is already sending a speech and language clinician to provide services at the Biron site. Attachment A is a 66.03.01 agreement for Wisconsin Rapids to provide the needed speech and language services for this student.

The Administration recommends that the 66.03.01 cooperative agreements for a student attending the Biron Head Start program from the Nekoosa school district be recommended for approval to the Board of Education.

IV. **Updates and Reports**

> Copies of the following invoices are included as Attachment C: PDS – Chromebook order for 2021-22 school year

V. Future Agenda Items

No future agenda items of the Business Services Committee were identified.

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT - SPECIAL EDUCATION: EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM

2020-21 School Year Under the authority of Wis. Stats. § 66.030

Student: Identified Student - Early Childhood

Start Date: September 01, 2020

Resident District

School District of Nekoosa 600 South Section Street Nekoosa, WI 54457

Non-Resident District

School District of Wisconsin Rapids 510 Peach Street Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494

TERMS:

- 1. The Resident District will claim and count the above student on September and January Pupil Count Reports. The Non-Resident District will provide special education services as outlined in the student's Individualized Education Plan (IEP).
- 2. At the end of the fiscal year, the Resident District agrees to pay the Non-Resident District the state specified cost for an Open Enrolled student, *estimated* \$8,125 (4K enrolled student cost is 60%, *estimated* at \$4,875) for each student covered by this Agreement.
- 3. All Medicaid billable services provided by the non-resident school district may be claimed by the resident school district, if the student is eligible.
- 4. The nonresident is responsible for maintaining special education records, but will invite the resident school district.

For the Resident School District:						
Name: Patrick Resheske	<u>)</u>					
Title: <u>District Clerk</u>	<u>District Clerk</u>					
(signature)		(date)				
For the Non-Resident Sc	hool District:					
Name:						
Title: <u>District Clerk</u>						
(signature)		(date)				

Attachment B



Paragon Development Systems, Inc.

13400 Bishops Lane Suite 190 Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005 **United States** (P) 262-569-5300

Outsite (Oppein) Date **Expiration** Dec 07, 2020 09:15 AM Date 12/31/2020 CST **Modified Date** Dec 07, 2020 10:36 AM CST Doc # 2116653 - rev 1 of 1 Description HP Chromebook 11 G8 EE Cel N4020 4GB 32GB 11.6" SalesRep Herald, Amanda (P) 262-569-5396 **Customer Contact** Bickelhaupt, Phillip (P) 715-424-6715

Customer

Wisconsin Rapids Public Schools (023268) Bickelhaupt, Phillip 510 Peach St Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494 United States (P) 715-422-1912

Bill To WI Rapids School District Payable, Accounts 510 Peach St Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494 **United States**

(P) 715-422-1912

Ship To Receiving, Shipping 510 Peach St Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494 United States

Payment Method

Terms: Net 30

Customer PO:	Terms:	Ship Via:
	Net 30	FedEx Ground
Special Instructions:		Carrier Account #:

1/2	Description	Parit #	(8)39	Unfit Prince	voted
1	Chromebook 11 G8 EE Cel N4020 4GB 32GB 11.6"	1A762UT#ABA	1000	\$219.00	\$219,000.00
	HP, Inc pds #: 690494				
2	Chrome OS Management Console - Education	CROSSWDISEDU	1000	\$23.50	\$23,500.00
	Google - pds #: 526975				

Subtotal: \$242,500.00 Tax (0.000%): \$0.00 Shipping: \$0.00 Total: \$242,500.00

Terms and Conditions

Unless a specific Master Services & Product Sales Agreement is in effect between the parties, this quote is subject to PDS's Terms & Conditions which can be viewed at http://www.shoppds.com/termsofsale.aspx

Shipping and tax amounts are estimated.

Purchases made by credit card may be subject to a 3% Convenience Fee at the time of invoicing.

PDS has been notified by numerous technology manufacturers that pricing is subject to rapid change due to global component shortages and related price increases. This situation is not unique to PDS.

Please contact your sales team with additional questions.